
General Wage Increase Survey

Marketplace of Agencies

Agency Unit(s) FY 2022-2023 FY 2023-2024 FY 2024-2025 FY 2025-2026

San Francisco IFPTE 5.25% 4.81% - - IFPTE

Oakland IFPTE 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% - IFPTE TA

Fremont FAME / PETA 5.00% 5.00% 4.00% -
Fremont Association of 

Management Employees

Professional Engineers & 

Technicians Association

Hayward IFPTE / HAME 2.00% 5.00% - - IFPTE
Hayward Association of 

Management Employees

Sunnyvale SMA 3.00% - - -
Sunnyvale Managers 

Association

Concord OPEIU 3.00% - - - OPEIU

Santa Clara (City) Unit 4 0.00% 5.00% 3.00% -
Engineers of the City of 

Santa Clara

Berkeley PEU 3.00% 1.00% - - Public Employees Union

Richmond IFPTE 0.00% 5.00% 4.00% 4.00% IFPTE

Antioch Management Unit 2.00% 4.00% 3.00% -
Management Unit Tentative 

Agreement

San Mateo (City) SMMEA 4.00% 4.00% 1.00% -
San Mateo Management 

Employees' Association

Daly City AFSCME / ECDPSA 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% -

Alameda County IFPTE / ACMEA 3.50% 3.50% 3.50% - IFPTE - PACE

Contra Costa County IFPTE 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% IFPTE

San Mateo County SMCCE 3.00% 3.00% 4.00% - SMCCE

Santa Clara County CEMA / IFPTE 3.00% 3.00% - -
County Employees 

Management Association
IFPTE

Average 3.17% 4.09% 3.55% 4.50%

Actual and Proposed 

San Jose General Wage 

Increases

AEA / AMSP / CAMP 4.50% 5.00% 4.00% 3.00%

Additional Notes:

Sources

MOAs are not updated.  Data is per Daly City HR.

General Wage Increases shown above represent the highest increase between the agency and the units surveyed.

San Francisco's FY 23-24 increases are in 2 parts (2.50% on 7/1/23, and 2.25% on 1/6/24) and are contingent on the following: "if the March 2023 Joint Report, prepared by the Controller, the 

Mayor’s Budget Director, and the Board of Supervisors’ Budget Analyst, projects a budget deficit for fiscal year 2023-2024 that exceeds $300 million, then the base wage adjustment due on 

July 1, 2023 [and on January 6, 2024], will be delayed by approximately six (6) months"

Updated City of Santa Clara to 5.00% in FY 23-24 based on side letter with Unit 4.  (6/15/23)

Data as of June 15, 2023

https://sfdhr.org/sites/default/files/documents/MOUs/IFPTE-Local-21-2022-2024.pdf
https://ifpte21.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/07/July-2022-Oakland-Tentative-Agreement-Summary-Flyer.pdf
https://www.fremont.gov/home/showpublisheddocument/12909/638167197515800000
https://www.fremont.gov/home/showpublisheddocument/12909/638167197515800000
https://www.fremont.gov/home/showpublisheddocument/11623/638007302045870000
https://www.fremont.gov/home/showpublisheddocument/11623/638007302045870000
https://www.hayward-ca.gov/sites/default/files/pdf/hr/Local-21-MOU-2021-2024.pdf
https://www.hayward-ca.gov/sites/default/files/pdf/hr/HAME-MOU-12022021-06302024-FINAL.pdf
https://www.hayward-ca.gov/sites/default/files/pdf/hr/HAME-MOU-12022021-06302024-FINAL.pdf
https://www.sunnyvale.ca.gov/home/showpublisheddocument/516/637819058219770000
https://www.sunnyvale.ca.gov/home/showpublisheddocument/516/637819058219770000
https://www.cityofconcord.org/DocumentCenter/View/7017/L29-MOU-2021-2023-?bidId=
https://www.santaclaraca.gov/home/showpublisheddocument/80014/638158694294170000
https://www.santaclaraca.gov/home/showpublisheddocument/80014/638158694294170000
https://berkeleyca.gov/sites/default/files/documents/PEULocal1MOU.pdf
https://www.ci.richmond.ca.us/DocumentCenter/View/1081/MOU-IFPTE-Mid-Management-Local-21?bidId=
https://www.antiochca.gov/fc/human-resources/document-warehouse/management-employees-tentative-agreement-10-1-21-to-9-30-25.pdf
https://www.antiochca.gov/fc/human-resources/document-warehouse/management-employees-tentative-agreement-10-1-21-to-9-30-25.pdf
https://www.cityofsanmateo.org/DocumentCenter/View/82402/SMMA-MOU-Extension-2020---2025-
https://www.cityofsanmateo.org/DocumentCenter/View/82402/SMMA-MOU-Extension-2020---2025-
https://ifpte21.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/09/PACE-MOU-June-2021-June-2024.pdf
https://www.contracosta.ca.gov/DocumentCenter/View/76648/LOCAL-21-MOU-FOR-2022-2026?bidId=
https://www.smcgov.org/media/99471/download?inline=
https://employeeservices.sccgov.org/sites/g/files/exjcpb531/files/documents/county-employees-management-association-4-6-20-through-6-23-24.pdf
https://employeeservices.sccgov.org/sites/g/files/exjcpb531/files/documents/county-employees-management-association-4-6-20-through-6-23-24.pdf
https://employeeservices.sccgov.org/sites/g/files/exjcpb531/files/filefield_paths/International-Federation-of-Professional-and-Technical-Engineers-IFPTE-Local-21-03-23-20-09-17-23.pdf

